
#  Villanova (0-2) -vs- #  Georgia Tech (1-0)
02/05/2026 at Atlanta, Ga. (Mewborn Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Johnson, Madalyn (1-0)
Loss: Kobryn, Lexi (0-1)
HBP: Kobryn, Lexi, Johnson, Madalyn
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Tim Kasate First: David Rheinecker Third Base: Phillip Freels 
Start: 5:33 PM   Time: 1:45   Attendance: 427   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E
Villanova 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0
Georgia Tech 0 1 0 3 1 3 8 8 0

Villanova 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cox, Jacquelyn lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Mahnken, Ava c 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
    Waghorn, Mackenzie c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Zych, Carly PR/dh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Runco, Maranda dh/p 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Burrows, Maddie 3b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Reed, Grace 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Morra, Jaclyn ss 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Reed, Katherine ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
St. Jean, Lilly 2b 2 0 1 0 0 1 2
    Police, Aubrey 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ostrowski, Madison cf 2 0 1 0 0 0 1
Spivey, Kendall 1b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Gray, Elizabeth rf 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
Kobryn, Lexi p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mount, Sophia p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 19 0 3 0 3 9 5

2B: Ostrowski, Madison (1)
CS: Mahnken, Ava (1)
HBP: Burrows, Maddie (1)

Georgia Tech 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Vukadinovich, Paige cf 1 1 1 2 1 0 0
Leschber, Addison 1b 3 0 0 0 1 1 2
    McKinnis, Abby PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Tucker, Gracyn 3b 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Willer, Alyssa lf 3 0 2 3 1 0 0
King, Gracie dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Medina, Holly 2b 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Hunter, Reese c 2 1 2 0 0 0 0
Simon, Emma ss 2 1 1 1 0 0 2
Wall, Raegan rf 1 2 1 1 2 0 0
Johnson, Madalyn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 20 8 8 8 6 2 6

2B: Simon, Emma (1)
3B: Tucker, Gracyn (1); Wall, Raegan (1)
SH: Vukadinovich, Paige (1); Simon, Emma (1)
SF: Vukadinovich, Paige (1); Tucker, Gracyn (1)
SB: Willer, Alyssa (1); Vukadinovich, Paige (1); Wall, Raegan (1)
HBP: Hunter, Reese (1)
DP: 1

Villanova IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kobryn, Lexi (L, 0-1) 5.0 7 5 5 3 2 0 0 1 0 19 26 7 4 86
Mount, Sophia 0.0 0 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 14
Runco, Maranda 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 6
Totals 8 8 8 6 2 0 0 1 0 20 31 8 4 106

Georgia Tech IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Johnson, Madalyn (W, 1-0) 6.0 3 0 0 3 9 0 0 1 0 19 23 2 5 92
Totals 3 0 0 3 9 0 0 1 0 19 23 2 5 92



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Villanova - Top of 1st VU GT
Cox,Jacquelyn struck out (0-3 KSS). 0 0
Mahnken,Ava struck out (1-3 KBKS). 0 0
Runco,Maranda grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-1 FB). 0 0

Georgia Tech - Bottom of 1st VU GT
Vukadinovich,Paige singled up the middle (2-0 BB). 0 0
Vukadinovich,Paige stole second base. 0 0
Leschber,Addison struck out on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (1-3 SBKS); Vukadinovich,Paige
advanced to third base on a passed ball. 0 0
Tucker,Gracyn popped up to the left side of the infield putout by ss (2-1 BFB). 0 0
Willer,Alyssa walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Willer,Alyssa stole second base. 0 0
King,Gracie struck out on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (1-3 KBKS). 0 0

Villanova - Top of 2nd VU GT
Burrows,Maddie flied out to deep center field putout by cf (1-0 B). 0 0
Morra,Jaclyn grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0). 0 0
StJean,Lilly singled to shallow right field (0-0). 0 0
Ostrowski,Madison grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-1 K). 0 0

Georgia Tech - Bottom of 2nd VU GT
Medina,Holly walked (3-2 BKBKBB). 0 0
Hunter,Reese hit by pitch (1-1 FB); Medina,Holly advanced to second base. 0 0
Simon,Emma sacrifice bunt, 3b to 2b (0-0); Medina,Holly advanced to third base; Hunter,Reese advanced to
second base. 0 0
Wall,Raegan walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Vukadinovich,Paige sacrifice fly to left center putout by lf, RBI (0-1 K); Medina,Holly scored; Hunter,Reese
advanced to third base; Wall,Raegan advanced to second base. 0 1
Leschber,Addison grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-2 BKBBK). 0 1

Villanova - Top of 3rd VU GT
Spivey,Kendall struck out (1-3 SSBFFS). 0 1
Gray,Elizabeth walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 0 1
Cox,Jacquelyn lined into double play to shallow left field putout by lf (1-1 BF); Gray,Elizabeth out on the
play, lf to 1b, in a double play. 0 1

Georgia Tech - Bottom of 3rd VU GT
Tucker,Gracyn flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 1
Willer,Alyssa grounded out to short, 3b to 1b (2-2 KBBF). 0 1
King,Gracie popped up to second base (0-0). 0 1

Villanova - Top of 4th VU GT
Mahnken,Ava struck out looking (2-2 FFBBK). 0 1
Runco,Maranda walked (3-2 BBSSBFB). 0 1
Burrows,Maddie hit by pitch (1-1 KB); Runco,Maranda advanced to second base. 0 1
VU substitution: Zych,Carly pinch running for Runco,Maranda. 0 1
Morra,Jaclyn struck out (1-3 FBFS). 0 1
StJean,Lilly struck out looking (2-2 BFSFBK). 0 1

Georgia Tech - Bottom of 4th VU GT



VU position change: Zych,Carly remains in the game at dh 0 1
Medina,Holly grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-2 SK). 0 1
Hunter,Reese singled to left center (2-0 BB). 0 1
Simon,Emma doubled to left center, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Hunter,Reese scored from first base; Simon,Emma
advanced to third base on the throw. 0 2
Wall,Raegan tripled to right center, RBI (2-2 BFBF); Simon,Emma scored. 0 3
Vukadinovich,Paige sacrifice bunt to the infield, 3b to 2b, RBI (0-0); Wall,Raegan scored. 0 4
Leschber,Addison grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-2 KFB). 0 4

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Villanova - Top of 5th VU GT
Ostrowski,Madison doubled to right field (0-0). 0 4
Spivey,Kendall struck out (1-3 KBKS). 0 4
Gray,Elizabeth struck out (1-3 BKSFS). 0 4
Cox,Jacquelyn grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-0). 0 4

Georgia Tech - Bottom of 5th VU GT
Tucker,Gracyn tripled to deep right field (1-0 B). 0 4
Willer,Alyssa singled to shallow right field, RBI (1-0 B); Tucker,Gracyn scored. 0 5
King,Gracie flied out to left center putout by lf (0-2 FSF). 0 5
Medina,Holly popped up to the infield putout by ss (0-2 FKF). 0 5
Hunter,Reese singled through the left side of the infield (1-0 B); Willer,Alyssa advanced from first base to
third base; Hunter,Reese advanced to second base on the throw. 0 5
Simon,Emma lined out to lf (2-0 BB). 0 5

Villanova - Top of 6th VU GT
Mahnken,Ava singled down the left field line (3-2 SSBFFBFFFB). 0 5
VU substitution: Runco,Maranda replaces Zych,Carly at dh, batting 3rd. 0 5
Runco,Maranda grounded out to first base, unassisted (2-2 KFBB); Mahnken,Ava advanced to second base. 0 5
Burrows,Maddie walked (3-2 KKBBFBB); Mahnken,Ava out caught stealing at third base, c to 3b. 0 5
Morra,Jaclyn struck out (0-3 FKS). 0 5

Georgia Tech - Bottom of 6th VU GT
VU defensive substitution: Waghorn,Mackenzie replaces Mahnken,Ava at c 0 5
VU defensive substitution: Reed,Grace replaces Burrows,Maddie at 3b 0 5
VU defensive substitution: Reed,Katherine replaces Morra,Jaclyn at ss 0 5
VU defensive substitution: Police,Aubrey replaces StJean,Lilly at 2b 0 5
VU pitching change: Mount,Sophia replaces Kobryn,Lexi. 0 5
Wall,Raegan walked (3-1 BFBBB). 0 5
Wall,Raegan stole second base. 0 5
Vukadinovich,Paige walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 5
Leschber,Addison walked (3-1 BBKBB); Wall,Raegan advanced to third base; Vukadinovich,Paige advanced
to second base. 0 5
GT substitution: McKinnis,Abby pinch running for Leschber,Addison. 0 5
VU position change: Runco,Maranda now playing p from dh 0 5
VU substitution:  replaces Mount,Sophia at OUT. 0 5
Tucker,Gracyn sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (1-2 BFF); Wall,Raegan scored; Vukadinovich,Paige advanced to third
base; McKinnis,Abby advanced to second base. 0 6
Willer,Alyssa singled through the right side of the infield, 2RBI (1-0 B); Vukadinovich,Paige scored;
McKinnis,Abby scored from second base. 0 8


